

Public Notice & Agenda

Consistent with the requirements of the Illinois Compiled Statutes 5 ILCS 120/1 through 120/6 (Open Meetings Act), notices of this meeting were posted. Location of the meeting Allen T. Sheard Administration Building, 721 Engle St., Dolton, IL 60419.Notice is hereby given that the Board of Commissioners will hold a Regular Board Meeting of Dolton Park District, Lester L. Long Fieldhouse 721 Engle Street, Dolton, Illinois 60419 on Tuesday, June 20, 2023, at 6:00 pm.

Notice

"Public Notice is hereby given that the Dolton Park District and the Board of Commissioners of said Park District on June 20, 2023, will hold a special committee meeting for the Personnel Committee; said special committee meeting shall be held at the Allen T. Sheard Administration Building of said Park District, 721 Engle Street, Dolton, Illinois, commencing at 6:00 p.m. on June 20, 2023. At this meeting of the Dolton Park District – Personnel Committee Items will be discussed.

Public comment can be submitted by phone 708.369.4711 by 5 pm on June 20, 2023, or emailed to <u>kdcotton@doltonparkdistrict.org</u> by 5 pm and will be read during the meeting.

DATED at Dolton, Illinois this 20th day of June 2023."

Special Meeting – Personnel Committee

- Call to Order and Roll Call
- Personnel Item Reports
- Summer Staffing
- Payroll
- Maintenance Workload
- Reorganization
- Raises
- Adjournment to Executive Session Closed Session, if necessary
 - Personnel matters involving specific employees -5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1)
- Public Comment
- Adjournment

Notice

"Public Notice is hereby given that the Dolton Park District and the Board of Commissioners of said Park District on June 20, 2023, will hold a public hearing on the Combined Annual Budget and Appropriations Ordinance in tentative form, of the Dolton Park District for the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2023, and Ending April 30, 2024; said public hearing shall be held at the Allen T. Sheard Administration Building of said Park District, 721 Engle Street, Dolton, Illinois, commencing at 7:00 p.m. on June 20, 2023. Following the public hearing, the regular board meeting will commence.

Public comment can be submitted by phone 708.369.4711 by 5 pm on June 20, 2023, or emailed to <u>kdcotton@doltonparkdistrict.org</u> by 5 pm and will be read during the meeting.

DATED at Dolton, Illinois this 20th day of June 2023."

Public Hearing – Tentative Budget & Appropriation Ordinance

Call to Order and Roll Call Tentative Budget & Appropriation Ordinance Public Comment Adjourn Public Hearing

Regular Board Meeting Agenda

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Roll Call of Commissioners
- Recognition of Visitors & Public Comment
- Approval of Minutes:
 - Regular Meeting, May 2, 2023
 - Regular Meeting May 16, 2023
- Presentations and Informational Reports
- Attorney Report
- Department Reports
 - Administration
 - Finance
 - Technology
 - Communications
 - Building & Grounds
 - Building
 - Grounds
 - Repairs
 - \circ Recreation
 - Programs
 - Special Events
 - Permits
- Old Business
- New Business
 - Tentative Budget & Appropriation Ordinance
- Executive Director Report
- Commissioner Reports
- Next Meeting: July 5, 2023
- Adjournment to Executive Session Closed Session, if necessary
- Personnel matters involving specific employees 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1)
- Adjournment

The Board of Commissioners welcomes public comments during all meetings. Key rules governing participation. All comments will be limited to three (3) minutes per person and no longer than 30 minutes for all comments.